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xoumu FOR FILING COMPLAINT /2> APPEAL BEFORE wéw”rm\(,Al R
INFORMATION COMMISSION _ :°: - . . . - ./ -.f'.:.mad \\

2" Appeal u/s (?/L/ ( \’4 BHAWM/
1. Name of the Applicant: Qﬂ\% QW/QA B \X('/\] 0& \Z o
2. Address: 0 l )’\O\KL/LJ‘(\ 7’\@\% A~ ‘\/ \ 0’%/( O\YO\
Dige ! Jx LY Porrgenrad @m@ (ke d &&a\%d@
Pin- L8 Cantaed st BS13F 640 U4,
3. Date of filing of application for information under RTI Act C)] % BN 7/(7

(A sell attested copy of RTI application should be attached):

4. Name of State Public Information Officer / State Assistant Public Information Officer to

whom the application was made and address: ,(,k\ g & >3 _Q_:,—O’Y @ v ’)’\ﬂ/Y‘O\A O (-
(o Lt o (dvfarmtotsn) cp R, L1 R folico —
D ﬂu_'b)wﬁ Khab ann YZM/\/OM Ko(b(oib\

5. Giist of the information sought for: C)/Q V\f dj—[ Qwﬂ‘w? "Y?Q—ﬂ?OY"l_‘g
7f LDP0 0nd 0.0, Worgoor D, L3,

0. Haw you received any response / information?
lfso attach a self attested copy of the same. \/ 6"(

Cont...... 2

\W\\y

} )
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7. Grounds for Complaint (strike off items not applicable)
i) Unable to submit request for information because no SPIO / SAPIO has been
appointed. v
N i) SPIQ / SAPIO refused to accept the application / 1*" appeal or refused to forward
it to the SPIO / 1™ Appeliate Authority.
\-i/li) Refused access to information requested.

N iv)  No response to the RTI application received within the time limit specified in the

RTI Act.
)( v) Fee demanded is unreasonable.
v vi) Information furnished is incomplete / misleading / false.

n vii)  Any other (specify).

@. Date of filing 1% appeal

19 | K[

(A self attested copy of 1™ appeal should be attached)

g. . Authority to whom the first appeal was made and address: 167 () <’C)’f% O\m/g%\t{ﬁﬂ
Ond CPTO , (WE {{)0 o D} f@’f‘@\/@/

Jo.. Decision of the 1* Appellate Authority, if any, including number and date of the order:

(A self attested photocopy of the order of the 1* Appellate Authority should be -

attached)): (N ~ Dm R

ADAN JITT -] T | )7
t 1. Grounds for 2" appeal and the relief sought for (specify): Qg_ib@(j\ (_]l,( LYy CL/O 1T
M(F"” L2 OQallontellar ePortL ajﬁf_bﬂo G
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I2.. 1£ 2" Appeal is filed after 90 days from the date on which the decision of the 1% Appellate

Authority was received or after 135 days from the date of filing of the 1 appeal explain the

reasons for the delay. TW (z/q/\d 0\?6)_}1@& :ﬁ\‘ Lﬁd U/K ?/l-,' ([D
Wittt 4 domt od £ feciliad | n i
RTT et 2005 -

L\@“mlg&’“@;@fﬁ\ B;g(ggr?/éaygécrof . ZIV\J K, E\'Xw 4

.....................................................................................................

aged é Q being an Indian citizen do hereby solemnly affirm that the statements made herein are true
to my knowledge based on records and the rest are my submissions to the Hon'ble West Bengal [nformation

Commission.

T _ Zamtpsl 13 a0

Place: 1/\0\/\((-&”' V\Q\%O\/\ Signature of the complainant / appellant
Q\() W V% / C/\] ] @ .

- Gontesh (Aiaspa
Date: 14 }q } 0 W (Name of the complainant / appellant)

Index of self attested documents attached:
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REGISTERED POST ~ ‘CONFIDENTIAL
o o DATE: 07 /05 /2024
Shri Sanjoy Mukherjee,, IPS
Directbr General & Inspector General of PoI-ice, West Bengal,

S/0 Shri Arun Prasad Mukherjee Retd, IPS, Former DGP, West Bengal

[ —— o * . &-w-«—'r’* S
FERA

,31”’Beivedere Road,xlhabam Bh van -1 (‘3"2 25 '35 7R

‘;Sub Kmd Appeal for. furnlsh “the ACTION TAKEN REPORTS from Sub D|V|$|onal

(Pollce Officer (SDPO) Bongaon and Supermtendent of Police, Bongaon in respect

to my Grievance representation to Addl. Director General of Police (Legal) W.B.
reg.

ARy DT
'-"Respec-tedSlr SR

Wlth due respect._ i am mwtmg your_ kind .attention -that F have sent @
' grlevance petmon fo the then DGP, W.B Sri iVI Malawya and Sri Anand Kumar,

IPS, ADGP(LegaI)WBdated 20, oq 20238 29+ 09,2228

Offlce of the DGP & ADGP (Legal) W.B did not take any remedial steps to solve

my grlevance I have compelled to take the assistance of RTI Act to know the

steps taken by them. Few reports have came which. have sent to me. But the

' V'Reports of SDPO, Bongaon and the ATR Recalled by Sri B. Ghosh, IPS Dy. 1GP

(Legal) WB  vide his office Memo No.
378 [LAW CELL
Dated_O1~ OM ~ 2001

is still not send to me yet so far.

I am requesting you to take the trouble to recall the File no. 932/2023 -LAW

CELL, W.B .Police Directorate & see all the Documentary Evidences that | have
sent to Sri Anand Kumar, iPS, ADG, Legal. | Uhfortunately inspite of receivihg all
corroborated supporting evidences through Registered Post no remedlal
direction has been send to Supermtendent of Police, Bongaon, W.B to unblock
the Govt. recorded road kindly read wnth my main gnevance petltlon '

ém%ﬁé’/f( /‘;’JW
/ 14}/0@/24




Ld. Bongaon Court EXECUTIVE MAGISTRATE already passed and communicated
an.ORDER SHEET to O/C Gaighata Police Station to remove construction to
-ff{r’;e':"eup the Road Blocking but | am failed to understand that why Police
Adiministration not taking any initiative to comply the order of Ld. Court. | am
kindly requesting you to take up the matter with Shri Dinesh Kumar, IPS,
Superintendent of Police , Bongaon & ask for a comprehensive report.

As a semor citizen of the State of West Bengal | hope that you may kmd enough
6 furmsh me “the’ reports fro m SDPO Béhé”aé‘ﬁ é‘sﬁiﬁ éongaon in connectlon to
 Dy.IGP, . - (LEGAL). . . .-Memo .- - Lefter

No. ’Z?Q/LAH e u dated_O1—0U ey

I am enclosing a copy of DI‘GP(LegaI) memo letter and a latest enquiry report

copy of one S.l.of police Galghata P.S ( Sn Kajol Das ) for your ready reference &
necessary action. L

Thank you & my profound regards to- Shri Arun Prasad Mukherjee, IPS ( RETD)
former .DG & IGP ,West Bengal -who inaugurated the West Bengal Police
Directorate at Writers’ Buildings, Kolkata.

Yours Sincerely, -
R oxmjgd\ s QS\\ Fub o)
Shri SANTOSH BISWAS,
P.O- THAKURNAGAR, Village — BARA, District- North 24 PGS, Pin 743287,

WEST BENGAL, P.S- GAIGHATA,.CONTACT NO: 8513964046

, ius‘m aaddh

: o . i iapest. oy e
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Application under Right to Information Act, 2005. By Registered post. Urgent.

To

Pt
L

WAty

The State Public information Officer ( SPIO )

& IGP (0), West Bengal Police Directorate,

Bhabani Bhavan, Alipore, & .m%“'.\i S 2 Fx!hU'J 5 bj}
> @%.d
Kolkata — 700027. .
DATE:Z Y/ 06 /2024,

Sub: Request for furnishing information/ action taken reports in respect to my representation to Shri
SANJOY MUKHERIJEE, Hon’ble DGP ( W.B) dated 07/05/2024 by Registered Post under RTI ACT,2005..

Reference: No.1183/DG/BB/2024 dated 09/05/2024 of DGP’ Office &
Reference: 378/Law Cell dated 01/04/2024 of DIG ( Legal),W.B
Respected Sir,

with all respect | am seeking the following information /ATRs in respect to my representation. to
your esteem office dated 07/05/2024 with supportive evidences by REGISTERED POST under RTI
ACT,2005

A. Action taken by Hon’ble Director General of Police, W.B. in respect to my representation
dated 07/05/2024.

B. Copy of report from Superintendent of Police, Bongaon Police District, W.B, as asked by the
DIG ( Legal) W.B. vide his good office Memo No.378/Law Cell dated 01/04/2024.

C. Report of Sub Divisional Police Officer , Bongaon Paolice District, W.B.

t shall remain grateful for taking early action as per rules framed in RT1 ACT, 2005.
With regards,
Shri SANTOSH BISWAS

P.0O:- THAKURNAGAR, VILLAGE- BARA, DiSTT:- NORTH 24 PARGANAS,

PIN CODE No: 743287, WEST BENGAL.

A O

1409/ 24
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" WEST BENGAL POLICE DIRECTORATE
BHABAN| BHAWAN, KOLKATA-27,

Memo. No.2'3_- ADM/RTI | Date: 23-07 = 24
ADM/RTI - 249/23 '

To

Shri Santosh Biswas,

Vill- Bara, PO- Thakurnagar,
Dist.- North 24 Parganas,
Pin-743287, '

Sub : Information sought for under RT! Act, 2005.

Ref. : Your RTI application dated 29.06.24.

: With reference to the above, point-wise information in c/w your above
noted RTI application as received from the DIGP, Legal, West Bengal vide his office
. Memo No.1382/Law Cell dated 19.07.24 is sent herewith which is self-explanatory.

The Addl. Director General & Inspector General of Police (A), West
Bengal is the 1% Appellate Authority of West Bengal Police Directorate and the period of
1* appeal is within 30 days from the date of receipt of reply.

Inspector General of Po icMWB
& State Public Information Officer
West Bengal Police Directorate
under the RTI Act, 2005

" /fgfm QJA’// //%Lfn#\/m

44/09 /24 :

& b, WRE 3EL1 21236018 ADMARTRT SLCOVDR) [Camputer Ho 4300) ~ Y,

. . .o PP . eeran e mm s e me o emsme . ea '/’
ey e~ 2t e S e e P B . .,




395« 9’7f)4/77/
L2007 24

Mecmo \IO e
L\dm/CR/LC 10/0/’33

To

The In:pu;tox General of Police (O)

ek e e s e e

fdst Bongal Police Duectorate
Under the R.T.I. Act 2005

Sub.: Information sought for under RTI Act 2005 by Shri S&mi‘osh Biswas. o
Ref.: .Your good office Memo No. 296 ADM/RTI/ /ADM/ RTI 249 / 23 daLc,d
12.07.2024.

1.  Reply to question number- &: Representation of Shri Santosh Biswas
dated 07.05.2024 was sent to Superintendent of Police of Bongaon Police -
District for taking appropriate action. From the report of Superintcndcnf_Q'f.,"_‘""_
Police of Bongaon Police District, it is revealed that Gaighata PS had
complicd with the order of Ld. Executive Magistrate, Bongaon in ¢/w MP

Case No. 717/22 ufs 133 Cr.PC.

2. Refly to question number- B: Copy of report {from the Superinténdent’
of POJlCL of Bongaon Police District can not be provided as per prowslons of
o "“’I‘he Ru?ht toflnformation Act, 2005” shall not apj ply u/s 24 4) of che sald
b a’bt’;" PR refers to  the Kolkata Gazefte \Iotlﬁcatlon No. 54151
. o ‘PAR(AR T O/uM—29 2005, daned Kolkata 29,08.20006.

e bReiply’-to '_q'iiestion_ number- C: Same as r’eply No.- B. R -

!

oy (g [ﬁ‘l

Deputy Inspcctm GcncraL of Pohce (L gal),:




.o

Union of India - Subsection
Section 24(4) in The Right to Information Act, 2005

- (4) Nothing contained in this Act shall apply to such intelligence and security organisation
being organisations establishad by the State Government, as that Government may, from time
to time, by notification in the Official Gazette, specify:Provided that the information pertaining
to the allegations of corruption and human rights violations shall not be excluded under this

sub-section:Provided further that in the case of information sought for is in respect of

allegations of violation of human rights, the information shall only be provided after the

—_—

approval of the State Information Commission and, notwithstanding anything contained in

section 7, such information shall be provided within forty-five days from the date of the receipt

of request.

Y L
14/00 ) 1
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Repistered Pust

To

The First Appetlate Authority & the ADG & 1GP (A), W3,
V. B Police Diveciorate,

- Bhabant Bhawan, Alipore,
Kolkata - 700027.

Sub. +Anappeal pl_(s I9 of'RTl Act, 2005.

Ref.  :(a) My RT! application dated: 29/06/2024,
(b His office Memo No. 1382/Law Cell/Adm/CR/LC-1070/23 dated: 19/07/2024

Sir,
Most respectfully T would like to prefer this appeal for re-consideration since reports of

SDPO, Bongaon as well as SP, Bongaon on my complaint dated:?/&"‘/2024 sought by me vide

RTI application dated: 29/06/2024 have been denied u/s 24 (4) of RTI Act, 2005.

I am in read of their reports to establish my fundamental rights over the public property.
in question, by placing those reports with the concerned land department to end the justice in the

matter. Since the reports in question could be able to fetch justice to me and my family by

stopping violation of our human rights.

i

Hence it is requested to kindly direct the SPIO, WBPD to provide a copy of the enquiry

report submitted by the SDPO, Bongaon and the SP, Bongaon upon my said complaint after

enquiry and oblige me.
Thanking you,

Yours faithfully .
wGanbo eh syrar

Place: Thakurnagar : (SANTOSH BISWAS)
_ ' Vill.-Bara, P.O.- Thakurnagar,
‘ District — North 24-Pargaras,
{ : S West Bengal —743287. -
‘ s L -

e ¥y
S

Dated: 4 /08/2024.

Xy

e




WEST BENGAL POLICE DIRECTORATE,
BHADAWI PHAWAN, KOLKATA-27,

Appellate Ozdar

Perused the RTI spplication and all refated records.

" " A
clication dared 29.06.2024 of Shri Sanlosh Biswas had
2024,

baen

The RTI zj

received by the 8PIO & IGP{U West Bengal on 01.07.

The applcant of)m"hL xmor‘mahn* zs follows -

: t‘:ﬁatdmg action taken by the DGP WE in res p&m oi his :amp.a
o7, 05.2024. CEye L e e
2. Ccnpy of I‘f:‘m}"t frofmn: SP Bonagon as asked by the DIG (Legald), }‘ '8 f.ncie Evig,ﬁ"ﬂ

No.378/Law Czli dated 01.04, ?374

T

Police District, WEB.

b= 3. Report of SUD Divisional Police Officer, Bonga

T%.& DE{Z‘ Leg-a], ,vB WS ask@@ for-fnformationr U/5.5{2) & o{qj of the RTi Act,
“After teceiving the-informadon from ihe DIGE

%u‘? b‘y‘ the SPIC, WBPD & TEP[0), WE.
Legal, WB, the sams was commumnicated to the appiicant by the SPIO, WBPD & IGPO).

W&st Bengal, Folice Directorate vide this office Memp No.312-ADXM/RTI date

23072024 within the statutory period and the same has been received ,L}‘f,tﬂ{ze

applicant.

- petitioner preferred 1% appeal dated 06.08.2024 which was received on

l'y“- L N .
o He has made this mppz,al with a reguest ro provide a copy of the enguiny report
sub“n_f:tq:a by ma SDPO and SP;; Bomgswn Pohce District upon his complh.zzt.

{ perused all the rc,cmds E n@ard L.le views of the SPIO, WRED in Serson.

I' voncihuede that the

After careful application of my mind judicicusly,
replies/information fo the RT{ application dated 29.056.2024 of Shni Santosh Biswas is

:,atrehctarv and as per the letfer and xp“m of the RTJ Act, 2005,

. Henee, appeal pﬁtmon mieu 06 08.2024 is dﬁspos&d pif.

Ll

esdd@ml 5L

i

et SRSB4 iz PO AR

'I'%DG&,E ap (3, wg'g
ﬁppaﬂate &uthamtv i




- Public G vanceCell
Mandn-tala, Shibpur, Howtrah-711102

Nox 7436-P(PG)/2P-1001/23 ' Dated: 21 Septemb_ef, 2023
From: Assistant Secretary to the Govt: of West Bengal | o
To,

: SP, Bongaon Police District
Sadhan Ghosh Building, Ramnagar Road, Bongaon, Dist. — Notth 24 Paraganas Pin— 743
235 :

Sub: Petition from Sti Santosh Biswas dated 07-08-2023 containing 5 pages.

Madam/Siz,

‘T am directed to forward herewith an application received from St Santosh Biswas,
R/o Vill.- Bara; P.O- Thakumagar North 24 Parganas , 743287, for yout kind ‘
mformatlon and taking necessary action as may be deemed fit. ‘This application was ’ L
forwarded from Assistant Secretary, Human Rights Brz(nch Home & Hill Affairs ' : '
‘ Department. Govf.. of West Bepgal.

The reply/1 responsc as rnay be decmed fit, in this regard may be sent dn‘ectly to the

complainant, -

" Yours faithfully,

o A : —Sd—
- o . Assistant Secretary
A to the Govt. of West Bengal
No: 7436 / 1 (L}P(PG)/2P-1001 / 23 . Dated, 21 Septembet, 2023
Copy to: '

1. Assistant Secretary, Human Rights Branch,

Home & Hill Affairs Department, Govt. of West

Bengal - : . °.
Nabanina, Howrah- 711102 WR.To No.1528- - ’ - '
HS/HRC/Misc-75/21 Dated 05/09/2023

2781 Santosh Biswas
Vill.- Bata, P.O- Thakurnagar
Notth 24 Parganas 743287
. Further correspondence if requued ':rna?r be made wiih, .
“the addressee(s) above

Assistant Secréta‘ry
to the Govt. of West Bengal

\/ - )«5”@7?%5/ QUW

14/0 9/ 24




o Govermm.nt of Wt,st Bun&‘u{ ; -
Dcmrtmcnt of Land & Land Retorms and R R&Rr”
Pubhc Grievaice & Assistance Ccll
© Writers® Buildings, Kolkata-700 001.

Tr om: T fre Assistant Su:rc tary
o the Government of West Bcngal

R A v The Dtsmct L&ml and L'md B’.&forms Qfﬁuer, Nonh ?4 Parganas -

5 n inviting a reference o lhc above P am dxrn.ctcd to request.
- Mepartment on action-tukea report on thu basis of the an
- Officer, Gaighatn Development Biock: T

Enclo: As stuted shove.

No. 387/1(2)-PGAC-52/2023
G Opy forw ardf.d for information and action toz-

1. SrSant mh Biswas, Vill - Bara, P.O.-- Thakumugar, PS N qugham. S
P«Ir&mu? Pln 74378?
2. Guard File.

T L B
A .jﬁf/og/zgf - | o
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Hearing Notice

S‘A\) . a
@ % : .
/;_—__Ng ST BENGAL INFORMATION COMMISSION
; n{?N\N—‘ON COx, Khadya Bhaban -
. / qw"*“;z:m o //»;«\\ 11A, Mirza Galib Street Kolkata-700 087
it Eatvenfie. gy Phone No. (033)2252-0509,(033)2252-0501
i 3 ¢ OEC 2025 ﬂ}l}absite: www.wbic.wb.gov.in | E-mail: scic-wb@nic.in
v g” / a $
. ,/
MemoJ\lo 6694-WBIC/RTIIAI1 01 028/2698/2024 DATE : 17/12/2025
NOTICE FOR HEARING OF APPEAL
APPEAL No: 101028 of 2024
Appellant(s): 7 Respondent(s): Ap lIate Authorlty
SANTOSH BISWAS SPIO The FAA, West Bengal Police
P.O. - Thakurnagar, Vill - Bara, 1. The SRIO, . Directorate)\ADG & IGP (A),
Dist. - North 24 Parganas, Pin - O/o the Thg Inspector General Bhabani Bhayan, Alipore,
743287 of Police, West Bengal Police  Kolkata - 700027
West Bengal,24 PARAGANAS Directorate, IGR (O), Bhabani
NORTH, 743287 Bhavan, Alipore\Kolkata - .
o N e e e - 700027 ) A e e s i i
Date of RTI Date of reply,if - Date of 1st Appeal Date of order,if
B - _any,of SPIO ‘made,if any ‘any,of First AA
29-06-2024  23-072024  06-082024 03-09-2024

1. Take notice that the above appeal/complaint in respect of RTI application dated 29-06-2024 filed
by the appellant/complainant has been listed for hearing before Hon'ble State Chief Information
Commissioner Mr. Virendra at Venue Venue Address on 15-01-2026 at 11:30 AM.

The said hearing will be held at Conference Hall 1 (Ground Floor).

2.The appellant/complainant may present his/her case(s) in person or through his/her duly authorized
representative either in physical mode or in virtual mode, as may be suitable to him / her. Details of
link for joining in virtual mode are given below.

3.The Public Authorities may attend: the, hearing physical mode or in virtual mode, as per
convenience.

(a) SPIO should personally join the hearing; if for a compelling reason(s) he/she is unable to be
present, he/she has to give reasons for the same and shall authorise an officer not below the
equivalent rank of SPIO , fully acquainted with the facts of the case and bring complete file/file(s)




with him.

(b) If the SPIO attending the hearing before the Commission does not happen to be the concerned
SPIO, it shall still be his/her responsibility to ensure that the' SPIO(s) concerned must attend with
complete file concerning the RTI request, the hearing along with him.

4. All the parties may submit their written submission, if any, to the Commission at least 7
days before the date of hearing. A copy of the same shall be served upon opposite party. If
any party wishes to make online submission, the same may be sent to the Commission's link
only viz., https://www.wbic.wb.gov.in/online-link-paper-compliance/add
. -

5. SPIO is also directed to inform the third party, if any, so as to enable it to defend or present its
case before the Commission. Third Party may choose to be present before the Commission either in
person or through its duly authorized representative for hearing, or they may also file a written
submission to the Commission before the hearing.

6. The authorised representative or the officer of the public authonty and the
appellant/complainant/third party is advised to carry a “proof of identity” along with the
authorization letter.

7. Take notice that in défault of your appearance on the time and date mentioned aforesaid, the casé
shall be heard and decided in your absence and that there will be no adjournment and review.

8. The parties concerned should reach the venue at least 30 minutes before the scheduled time of
hearing. They are also requested to intimate their telephone/mobile numbers and email address to
the undersigned.

9. The concerned appeal / complaint file can be accessed or downloaded from the ‘Cause List’

available at the Commission’s website www.wbic.wb.gov.in link to the cause list
is https://wbic.wb.gov.in/cause-list-report-web/reqistry-cause-list/1

You can download your specific document directly by filling up the required fields in categories.

Venue for the hearing
Venue for the Appellant/Complainant

Link for virtual hearing through Google Meet : . meet.google.com/kbs-aqgrk-ssn'

Venue for SPIO 1

S _— —

Venue :11 A Mirzaghalib Street, Khadya Bhavan, KOLKATA-700087

Reference number of SPIO Reply(if any)

Memo No: 6694-WBIC/RTI/A/101028/2698/2024 ' . DATE : 17/12/2025
Sd/-
Copy Forword To Rupak Bhattacharjee
1. SPIO's,Public Authority Section Officer

I-The SPIO,, Of/o the The Inspector General of
Police, West Bengal Police Directorate, IGP (O),




Bhabani Bhavan, Alipore, Kolkata - 700027
2.Appellant/Complainant

SANTOSH BISWAS

P.O. - Thakurnagar, Vill - Bara, Dist. - North 24

Parganas, Pin - 743287 ,West Bengal,24

PARAGANAS . ,
NORTH,743287

3. Appellate Authority ’ §
The FAA, West Bengal Police Directorate,

ADG & IGP (A), Bhabani Bhavan, Allpore

Kolkata-7000Z27 —
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Hearing on 15-01-2026 https://mail.mgovcloud.in/zm/?fromService=wp&wp Version=cd5ec76...

Hearing on 15-01-2026

State Chief Information Commissioner West Bengal < scic-wb@nic.in >
Tue, 23 Dec 2025 3:14:06 PM +0530

To "policewb"<policewb@gmail.com>

Please find the attachment, for further details visit our website

West Bengal Information Commission

1 Attachment(s)

WBIC-RTI-A-101028-2698-202...
16 KB

1of1 23-12-2025, 15:14



Hearing on 28-01-2026 https://mail.mgovcloud.in/zm/?fromService=wp&wp Version=cd5ec76...

Hearing on 28-01-2026

State Chief Information Commissioner West Bengal < scic-wb@nic.in >
Wed, 31 Dec 2025 12:30:20 PM +0530

To "policewb"<policewb@gmail.com>

Please find the attachment, for further details visit our website

West Bengal Information Commission

1 Attachment(s)

Reschedule to 28-01-2026.pdf
505.3 KB

1of1 31-12-2025, 12:30
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WEST BENGAL POLICE DIRECTORATE
BHABANI BHAWAN, KOLKATA-27.

Memo. No. D90 - ADM/RTI Date: Cn
ADM/RTI - 249/23 ate: 3/-12-2025

To

Shri Rupak Bhattacharjee,

Section Officer,

West Bengal Information Commission,

Khadya Bhaban, 11A, Mirza Galib Street,
Kolkata-700087.

Sub.:- Notice of hearing regarding the matter of Shri Santosh Biswas.

Ref.:- Memo No0.6694-WBIC/RTI/A/101028/2698/2024 dated 17.12.25 of the West Bengal
Information Commission.

With reference to the above, it is hereby intimated that the applicant namely
Shri Santosh ‘Biswas made an RTI application dated 29.06.2024 before the then SPIO,
WBPD with a request for ATR in c/w his complaint dated 07.05.24, addressed to the DGP,
WB and reports as submitted by the then SP & SDPO of Bongaon Police District.

After taking assistance from the DIGP, Legal, WB, the same was sent to the
applicant vide this office Memo No.313-ADM/RTI dated 23.07.2024 by the then SPIO,
WBPD within stipulated statutory period.

The petitioner preferred an appeal petition dated 06.08.2024 before the then
Appellate Authority, WBPD to get proper information.

The then appellate authority, WBPD passed an order in c/w appeal petition
dated 06.08.2024 of Shri Santosh Biswas and the same was also communicated to the
applicant under this office Memo No.364(2)-ADM/RTI dated 03.09.2024.

Copies of all information/replies as provided to the applicant are sent herewith
/or kind information of the Hon’ble Information Commission.

12
DIGP, Teleto unifation, WB
With additional charge of DIGP, Policy, wWB
& State Public Information Officer
West Bengal Police Directorate
under the RTI Act, 2005

1

File No. WBP-38011/22/2024-ADMHRCRTI SEC(WBP) (Computer No. 6500}
Generated from eOffice by SANJIB DAS, SI{SD)-ADMRTI(WBPD), SI(ADMRTI)WBPD). WEST BENGAL POLICE DIRECTORATE on 3171272025 02:38 pm

17870872025
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WEST BENGAL POLICE DIRECTORATE,
BHABANI BHAWAN, KOLKATA-27.

Appellate Order
Perused the RTI application and all related records.

' The RTI application dated 29.06.2024 of Shri Santosh Biswas had been
received by the SPIO & IGP(O), West Bengal on 01.07.2024.

The applicant sought information as follows :-

1. Regarding action taken by the DGP, WB in respect of his complaint dated
07.05.2024.

2. Copy of report from SP, Bonagon as asked by the DIG (Legal), WB vide Memo
No.378/Law Cell dated 01.04.2024.

3. Report of Sub Divisional Police Officer, Bongaon Police District, WB.

The DIGP, Legal, WB was asked for information U/S 5(4) & 5(5) of the RTI Act,
2005 by the SPIO, WBPD & IGP(O), WB. After receiving the information from the DIGP,
Legal, WB, the same was communicated to the applicant by the SPIO, WBPD & IGP(O),
West Bengal Police Directorate vide this office Memo No.313-ADM/ RTI dated
53.07.2024 within the statutory period and the same has been received by the
applicant.

The petitioner preferred 1% appeal dated 06.08.2024 which was received on
08.08.2024.

He has made this appeal with a request to provide a copy of the enquiry report
submitted by the SDPO and SP, Bongaon Police District upon his complaint.

I perused all the records. I heard the views of the SPIO, WBPD in person.

 After careful application of my mind judiciously, I conclude that the
replies/information to the RTI application dated 26.06.2024 of Shri Santosh Biswas is

satisfactory and as per the letter and spirit of the RTI Act, 2005.
Hence, appeal petition dated 06.08.2024 is disposed off.

The appellant may prefer appeal before the West Bengal Information
Commission, “Khadya Bhawan”, 114, Mirza Ghalib Street, Kolkata-700087, if he is not

satisfied with this order.
K
2R\

(Ajey Mukund Ranade, IPS)
ADG & IGP (A), WB &
Appellate Authority,
West Bengal Police Directorate
under the RTI Act, 2005



Memo. No, 264D - ADM/RTI Date: 0
118 T : 02-09-2
ADM/RTI - 249/23 !

Copy forwarded for information to ;-

1. ngri Santosh Biswas of Vill- Bara, PO- Thakurnagar, Dist.- North 24 Parganas,
Pin-743287.

2. The SPIO, West Bengal Police Directorate & 1GP(O), WB.

3

f (Ajey Mukund Ranade, IPS)
ADG & IGP {A), WB &
‘ Appellate Authority,

West Bengal Police Directorate

under the RTI Act, 2005
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WEST BENGAL POLICE DIRECTORATE
BHABAN!I BHAWAN, KOLKATA-27.

Memo. No, 313 - ADM/RTI Date: 23-07-2%
ADM/RT! - 249/23

To

Shri Santosh Biswas,

Vill- Bara, PO- Thakurnagar,
Dist.- North 24 Parganas,
Pin-743287.

Sub : Information sought for under RTI Act, 2005.

Ref. : Your RTI application dated 29.06.24.

With reference to the above, point-wise information in c/w your above
noted RTI application as raceived from the DIGP, Legal, West Bengal vide his office
Memo No.1382/Law Cell dated 19.07.24 is sent herewith which is self-explanatory.

The Addl. Director General & Inspector General of Police {A), West
Bengal is the 1 Appellate Authority of West Bengal Police Directorate and the period of
15t appeal is within 30 days from the date of receipt of reply.

Inspector General of Po ECM W8
& State Public Information Officer
West Bengal Police Directorate
under the RTI Act, 2005

6/0
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WEST BENGAL POLICE DIRECTORATE
BHABANI BHAWAN, ALIPORE
KOLKATA-700027

Memo No. | 3% 2 jLaw Cell Dated_1 9 /07/2024.
Adm/CR/LC-1070/23

To

The Inspector General of Police (O)
& State Public Information Officer
West Bengal Police Directorate
Under the R.T.I1. Act 2005

F Sub.: Information sought for under RTI Act 2005 by Shri Santosh Biswas.

:

Ref.: Your good office Memo No. 296-ADM /RTI/ /ADM/RTI-249/23 dated
12.07.2024.

1. Reply to question number- A: Representation of Shri Santosh Biswas
dated 07.05.2024 was sent to Superintendent of Police of Bongaon Police
District for taking appropriate action. From the report of Superintendent of

. Police of Bongaon Police District, it is revealed that Gaighata PS had
complied with the order of Ld. Executive Magistrate, Bongaon in c¢/w MP
Case No. 717/22 u/s 133 Cr.PC.

2.  Reply to question number- B: Copy of report from the Superintendent
of Police of Bongaon Police District can not be provided as per provisions of
“The Right to Information Act, 2005” shall not apply u/s 24{(4) of the said
act. This refers to the Kolkata Gazette Notification No. 541-
PAR(AR)/0/3M—29 2005, dated Kolkata 29.08.2006.

3.  Reply to question number- C: Same as reply No.- B.

T bk 15]7]31

/ Deputy Inspector General of Police (Le

Q/ West Bengal
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